
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/062313-2025 

Contract

Contract Award Notice for the Supply of Fabrication &
Welding Services relative to maintaining on track vehicles
and machines

Network Rail Infrastructure Ltd

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-062313
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b21a  
Published 3 October 2025, 4:50pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Network Rail Infrastructure Ltd

Waterloo General Offices

London

SE1 8SW

Contact

Manju Bishnoi

Email

manju.bishnoi@networkrail.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1908781000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/062313-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/062313-2025
mailto:manju.bishnoi@networkrail.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

2904587

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.networkrail.co.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.networkrail.bravosolutions.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Railway services

EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Contract Award Notice for the Supply of Fabrication & Welding Services relative to
maintaining on track vehicles and machines

Reference number

38886

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50220000 - Repair, maintenance and associated services related to railways and other equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This framework is for the supply of Fabrication & Welding services relative to maintaining
on-track machines and vehicles.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This framework is for the supply of Fabrication & Welding services relative to maintaining
on-track machines and vehicles.



Page 4 to 7

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Qualification Envelope / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Submission / Weighting: 50%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value and Sustainability / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-010921

/Notice/010921-2021


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Welding and Fabrication Services for On Track Machines

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 September 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Tecforce Limited

C/O Pkf Smith Cooper Prospect House, 1 Prospect Place, Pride Park

Derby

DE24 8HG

Email

sales@tecforce.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1332268000

Country

mailto:sales@tecforce.co.uk


Page 6 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02999121

Internet address

https://tecforce.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,000,000

https://tecforce.co.uk/


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Network Rail Infrastructure Ltd

Commercial and Procurement, 1st Floor Loughton Building, Quadrant MK, Elder Gate

Milton Keynes

MK9 1EN

Email

manju.bishnoi@networkrail.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.networkrail.co.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:manju.bishnoi@networkrail.co.uk
http://www.networkrail.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-15T02:31:23+0000
	TCPDF




